
 

Stipulation and Order of Dismissal- (2:12-cv-00681 
RAJ) - 1  

AMERICAN CIVIL LIBERTIES UNION OF 
WASHINGTON FOUNDATION 

901 Fifth Avenue, Suite 630 
Seattle, Washington 98164 

(206) 624-2184 
 

 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 
 

 Honorable Richard A. Jones 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
WESTERN DISTRICT OF WASHINGTON  

AT SEATTLE 
  

 
REAL CHANGE, a Washington non-profit  
corporation; SHARE, a Washington  
non-profit corporation; WHEEL, an  
unincorporated association;  
NICKELSVILLE, an unincorporated 
association; TIM HARRIS, an  
individual; JARVIS CAPUCION, an  
individual; and TRACEY DEGARMO, an  
individual; 
 

Plaintiffs, 
 
v. 
 
 
THE CITY OF SEATTLE and SEATTLE  
PARKS AND RECREATION, a Washington  
Municipal corporation;  
CHRISTOPHER WILLIAMS, in his  
individual and official capacity;  
and, JEFF HODGES, in his individual  
and official capacity; 
 

Defendants. 
 

 
 
NO. 2:12-cv-00681 RAJ 
 
STIPULATION AND ORDER 

   OF DISMISSAL 
 
   NOTE ON MOTION CALENDAR:  
   SEPTEMBER 13, 2013 
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I. STIPULATION  

IT IS HEREBY STIPULATED by and between the parties hereto, by and through their 

counsel of record, that the above-entitled cause, having been fully settled and compromised, 

may be dismissed with prejudice and without costs or fees to any party. 

 DATED this 13th day of September, 2013. 

 
ACLU OF WASHINGTON FOUNDATION SEATTLE CITY ATTORNEY’S  
       OFFICE 

 
By  /s/ Sarah A. Dunne         By /s/ Gary T. Smith                 
Sarah A. Dunne, WSBA #34869    Carlton W.M. Seu, WSBA #26830 
La Rond Baker, WSBA #43610   Gary T. Smith, WSBA #29718 
ACLU of Washington Foundation   P.O. Box 94769 
901 5th Avenue, Suite 630    600 Fourth Ave, 4th Flr 
Seattle, WA 98164-2008     Seattle, WA  98124 
Telephone:  (206) 624-2184    Telephone: (206)  
dunne@aclu-wa.org     carlton.seu@seattle.gov 
lbaker@aclu-wa.org     gary.smith@seattle.gov 
 
 
Attorneys for Plaintiff Real Change   Attorneys for Defendants 
 
LAW OFFICE OF BRADEN PENCE, PLLC  
 
By  /s/ Braden C. Pence                
Braden C. Pence, WSBA #43495  
1102 8th Avenue, Suite 714  
Seattle, WA 98101  
Telephone: (206)  
braden@pencefirm.com 
 
Attorney for Plaintiffs Real Change, SHARE, WHEEL, Nickelsville, 
Timothy Harris, Jarvis Capucio, and Tracey Demargo 
 

/ / / 

/ / / 
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II. ORDER OF DISMISSAL 

 THIS MATTER having come before the undersigned Judge of the above-entitled Court 

upon the stipulation of the parties hereto, and it appearing to the Court that the matter has 

been fully resolved, now, therefore, it is hereby 

 ORDERED, ADJUDGED, AND DECREED that this matter is hereby dismissed with 

prejudice and without costs or fees to any party. 

 IT IS SO ORDERED. 

 DATED this ________ day of ______________________, 2013. 

 

 
___________________________________ 
THE HONORABLE RICHARD A. JONES 
U.S. DISTRICT COURT JUDGE 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 
I certify that on September 13th, 2013, I electronically filed this Stipulation and Order 

of Dismissal and this Certificate of Service with the Clerk of the Court using the CM/ECF 

system, which will send notification of such filing to the following:    

 
  
Braden C. Pence   
braden@pencefirm.com 
Attorney for Plaintiffs Real Change, SHARE, WHEEL, Nickelsville, 
Timothy Harris, Jarvis Capucio, and Tracey Demargo 
 
 
Carlton W.M. Seu  
Gary T. Smith 
carlton.seu@seattle.gov 
gary.smith@seattle.gov 
Attorneys for Defendants  
 

 

     By:  /s/ Sarah A. Dunne   
      Sarah A. Dunne, WSBA # 34869  

ACLU of Washington Foundation 
901 5th Avenue, Suite 630 
Seattle, WA 98164-2008  
Telephone:  (206) 624-2184 
dunne@aclu-wa.org 
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