1		
2		Honorable Richard A. Jones
3		
4		
5		
6		
7	LINITED STATES	DISTRICT COURT
8	WESTERN DISTRICT OF WASHINGTON AT SEATTLE	
9		
10	REAL CHANGE, a Washington non-profit	
11	corporation; SHARE, a Washington non-profit corporation; WHEEL, an	NO. 2:12-cv-00681 RAJ
12	unincorporated association; NICKELSVILLE, an unincorporated	STIPULATION AND ORDER
13	association; TIM HARRIS, an individual; JARVIS CAPUCION, an	OF DISMISSAL
14	individual; and TRACEY DEGARMO, an individual;	NOTE ON MOTION CALENDAR: SEPTEMBER 13, 2013
15	Plaintiffs,	22121221110, 2010
16		
17	V.	
18	THE CITY OF SEATTLE and SEATTLE	
19	PARKS AND RECREATION, a Washington Municipal corporation;	
20	CHRISTOPHER WILLIAMS, in his individual and official capacity;	
21	and, JEFF HODGES, in his individual and official capacity;	
22	Defendants.	
23	Defendants.	
24		
25		
26		
27		
28		

Stipulation and Order of Dismissal- (2:12-cv-00681 RAJ) - 1

AMERICAN CIVIL LIBERTIES UNION OF WASHINGTON FOUNDATION 901 Fifth Avenue, Suite 630 Seattle, Washington 98164 (206) 624-2184

1	I. STIPULATION		
2	IT IS HEREBY STIPULATED by and between the parties hereto, by and through their		
3	counsel of record, that the above-entitled cause, having been fully settled and compromised		
5	may be dismissed with prejudice and without costs or fees to any party.		
6	DATED this 13 th day of September, 2013.		
7	Billed this 15 day of septemeet, 2015.		
8	ACLU OF WASHINGTON FOUNDATION	SEATTLE CITY ATTORNEY'S OFFICE	
9 10 11 12 13 14	By/s/ Sarah A. Dunne Sarah A. Dunne, WSBA #34869 La Rond Baker, WSBA #43610 ACLU of Washington Foundation 901 5th Avenue, Suite 630 Seattle, WA 98164-2008 Telephone: (206) 624-2184 dunne@aclu-wa.org lbaker@aclu-wa.org	By /s/ Gary T. Smith Carlton W.M. Seu, WSBA #26830 Gary T. Smith, WSBA #29718 P.O. Box 94769 600 Fourth Ave, 4 th Flr Seattle, WA 98124 Telephone: (206) carlton.seu@seattle.gov gary.smith@seattle.gov	
15 16 17 18 19 20 21	Attorneys for Plaintiff Real Change LAW OFFICE OF BRADEN PENCE, PLLC By/s/ Braden C. Pence Braden C. Pence, WSBA #43495 1102 8th Avenue, Suite 714 Seattle, WA 98101 Telephone: (206) braden@pencefirm.com	Attorneys for Defendants	
22 23	Attorney for Plaintiffs Real Change, SHARE, WHEEL, Nickelsville, Timothy Harris, Jarvis Capucio, and Tracey Demargo		
24	///		
25			
26			
27			
28			
	Stipulation and Order of Dismissal- (2:12-cv-006	AMERICAN CIVIL LIBERTIES UNION O	

RAJ) - 2

AMERICAN CIVIL LIBERTIES UNIO
WASHINGTON FOUNDATION
901 Fifth Avenue, Suite 630
Seattle, Washington 98164

(206) 624-2184

1	II. ORDER OF DISMISSAL	
2	THIS MATTER having come before the undersigned Judge of the above-entitled Cour	
3	upon the stipulation of the parties hereto, and it appearing to the Court that the matter has	
5	been fully resolved, now, therefore, it is hereby	
6	ORDERED, ADJUDGED, AND DECREED that this matter is hereby dismissed with	
7	prejudice and without costs or fees to any party.	
8	IT IS SO ORDERED.	
10	Dated this day of	
11		
12		
13		
14	THE HONORABLE RICHARD A. JONES U.S. DISTRICT COURT JUDGE	
15	U.S. DISTRICT COURT FUNCE	
16		
17		
18		
19		
20		
21		
22		
23		
24		
25		
26 27		
28		
20	Stipulation and Order of Dismissal- (2:12-cv-00681 AMERICAN CIVIL LIBERTIES UNION 6	

1 CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 2 3 I certify that on September 13th, 2013, I electronically filed this Stipulation and Order 4 of Dismissal and this Certificate of Service with the Clerk of the Court using the CM/ECF 5 system, which will send notification of such filing to the following: 6 7 Braden C. Pence 8 braden@pencefirm.com Attorney for Plaintiffs Real Change, SHARE, WHEEL, Nickelsville, 9 Timothy Harris, Jarvis Capucio, and Tracey Demargo 10 11 Carlton W.M. Seu Gary T. Smith 12 carlton.seu@seattle.gov gary.smith@seattle.gov 13 Attorneys for Defendants 14 15 By: /s/ Sarah A. Dunne 16 Sarah A. Dunne, WSBA # 34869 ACLU of Washington Foundation 17 901 5th Avenue, Suite 630 Seattle, WA 98164-2008 18 Telephone: (206) 624-2184 dunne@aclu-wa.org 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26

(206) 624-2184